GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2145
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2004

CANCELLATION OF ALLOTMENTS OF PETROL PUMPS BY IBP CO
Nahata Smt. P. Jaya Prada

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a): whether Government has cancelled the allotments of Petrol Pumps made by IBP Co. Ltd. during the period March 2002 to April,
2003; and

(b): if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS AND PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRIMANI SHANKAR AIYAR)

(a)&(b): After considering the matter of allotment of certain retail outlets (petrol pumps) made by M/s IBP Co. Limited during the period from April, 2002 to March, 2003, the Government has asked the company to terminate those dealerships which were commissioned in violation of the guidelines for selection of dealers. The company has also been asked to conduct fresh selection in those cases as per the guidelines.
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